below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to BAJAJ HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED ‘the Secured

Creditor’, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ‘Secured Creditor’, and will

be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is”  basis  on 26  /12/2025      for recovery of

Rs.48,31,619/- (Rupees Forty Eight Lakhs Thirty One Thousand Six Hundred Nineteen Only)  as on 03/12/2025

along  with  future  interest  and  charges  accrued  w.e.f.  03/12/2025 due  to  the  ‘Secured  Creditor’  from  1.  N

BALARAMASESHU (Borrower) for the Loan Account Number:  H408HHL0475862, H408HLT0478195 and

H408HLT0478196.  The  reserve  price  is  fixed  FOR  IMMOVABLE  PROPERTY  IS  Rs.24,48,000/-(RUPEES

TWENTY FOUR LAKHS  FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND ONLY).

Description of the Immovable Property:

ALL THAT SITE MEASURING 40 SQ. YARDS. OR 33.44 SQ.MTS BEING UNDIVIDED AND UNSPECIFIED

SHARE OUT OF 847 SQ.YDS OR 707.49 SQ.MTS, TOGETHER WITH FINISHED LEVEL FLAT BEARING NO.

101 MEASURING 1000 SFT IN GROUND FLOOR IN “AKSHARI ROYAL" INCLUDING COMMON AREAS AND 80